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Global Ehsan Relief has been distributing aid since 2015 to orphans,
refugees, widows and other needy communities worldwide.

Executive Summary reviews our work throughout the years and the 
impact we have made with the help of our generous donors.

We have delivered various aid to over 30 countries worldwide.
The total amount disbursed since inception is $8,773,520.73

In some rural, conflict and crisis areas, children do not go to school simply because they do not 
have the means and cannot afford basic educational materials. Unless education in these areas is 
prioritised, millions of children will miss out on the chance at a better future for themselves and 
their countries. With improved education, so many other aspects of life are positively affected.

PROJECTS / ITEMS

Syrian Girls Education Centre

Drop-In Centre For street children

Temporary Mobile School For Syrian Refugees

School In A Bus

Open A School

Maahad Ibnu Sina

Stationery Kits

Uniforms

School Bags

Bicycles

Meals

1

1

1

1

1

1

1,815

328

150

50

1,800

FIGURES

Syria

Bangladesh

Jordan

Lebanon

Pakistan

Indonesia

Cambodia, Gaza, Indonesia, Malaysia,
Singapore, Sri Lanka and Tanzania

Malaysia, Cambodia and Gaza

Rohingya Refugee Camp

Cambodia, Sri Lanka and Tanzania

Sri Lanka

COUNTRIES

U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS

#4
Quality Education

CARE FOR
EDUCATION
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One of the biggest challenges faced by developing countries that suffer from poverty, famine or 
drought is the lack of access to clean water for drinking, sanitation purposes and ablution. Water 
is essential to life, yet millions around the world have little to no access to it. Global Ehsan Relief 
provides communities with access to clean water by building water wells, ablution places and 
community water wells.

U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS

#6
Clean Water and Sanitation

CARE FOR
CLEAN WATER

PROJECTS FIGURES COUNTRIES

Water Wells

Community Water Wells

Ablution Places

Annual Water Supply

3,239

146

305

1,800,000 ℓ

Cambodia, Sri Lanka, Myanmar,
Bangladesh, Pakistan

Cambodia 

Cambodia and Sri Lanka

Gaza, Rohingya, Yemen

People living in developing countries, especially in rural areas, are the most in need of these food 
aid packs, consisting of non-perishable food items that can help sustain them for a certain period 
and ease their financial burden. Without the food aid packs, it is difficult for these families to get 
by each day as they live in poverty and struggle with hunger.

Aside from food packs, we also provide meals to be shared with their families. We want to ensure 
no one sleeps on an empty stomach. This campaign offers millions of life-saving, nutritious meals 
and food items to widows, orphans, refugees and more.

CARE FOR
HUNGER

U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS

#1
No Poverty

#2
Zero Hunger

COUNTRIES

Indonesia

Sri Lanka

Singapore

Bangladesh

Pakistan

Others

5,083

6,500

600

1,000

1,000

550

FIGURES

14,733
Distributed

COOKED
MEALS

COUNTRIES

Indonesia

Cambodia

Malaysia

Sri Lanka

Singapore

2,457

920

188

1,250

808

FIGURES

5,623
Food Aid Packs

FOOD AID
PACKS
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ORPHAN
SPONSORSHIP

938
Orphans Sponsored

CARE FOR
ORPHANS

Over the past few years, Global Ehsan Relief, with the 
help of our international partners, brought Palestinian 
orphans, who are also refugees, on a trip to Mecca and 
Madinah to perform Umrah.

UMRAH FOR
ORPHANS

216
Orphans

YEAR

2017

2018

2019

2020

31

50

47

88

NO. OF ORPHANS

The orphans include girls and the visually impaired. It is an educational journey that encompasses 
spiritual and emotional healing from the trauma they faced and allows them to visit historical 
places in Madina and Mecca. This educational trip gives these orphans a life-changing experience 
as for most of them; it is the only opportunity they have to travel and perform Umrah for
themselves and their family members. Umrah For Orphans is an ongoing project that takes place 
at the beginning of each year. Over 200 sponsored for Umrah and more to come with our donors' 
continuous support, insyaAllah.

This project aims to improve orphans' living conditions and organise social activities for orphans 
and their families. Global Ehsan Relief has sponsored more than 870 orphans, comprising of Hifz 
and Non-Hifz orphans. All our orphans are provided with nutritious meals each day, clothing and 
school uniform, healthcare and a dedicated foster mother – all in a loving, caring home.

Hifz orphans go through a unique 3-year sponsorship programme 
that gives them the quality care they need to build a brighter future 
and supports them in reading, learning and memorising the Holy 
Qur'an.

Tahfiz is a part of their curriculum, aside from learning the basic 
subjects such as English, Mathematics, and their local language. By 
the end of the programme, the children can recite beautiful 
tajweed. They then get additional support to continue in Islamic or 
mainstream education or start an apprenticeship.

The sponsorship programme will ensure that orphans' social,
financial and educational needs are met. Apart from that, food, 
clothing and shelter are provided, as they spent most of their
adolescence there.

U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS

#4
Quality Education

#16 
Peace, Justice &
Strong Institution

#3
Good Health
& Well-Being

Hifz Sponsorship

596

In Indonesia, Sri Lanka,
Palestine

Non-Hifz Sponsorship

342

In Indonesia, Sri Lanka,
Gaza, Cambodia,

Bangladesh, India,
Nepal, Senegal,
Palestine, Syria

www.global-ehsan-relief.org                                                 04

https://www.global-ehsan-relief.org


These wakaf projects aim to encourage Muslims to practice virtuous religious attributes. Wakaf is 
one of the ways of worship or a way to draw closer to Allah  through the endowed wealth for 
benevolence and charitable acts or purposes. It brings immense rewards to both the beneficiaries 
and the donors. 

A mosque is the heart of any Muslim community. 
Unfortunately, most of these communities, especially 
in rural villages across the globe, are without 
mosques. Therefore they do not have a communal 
place where they can learn and congregate to
worship the Almighty. One of Global Ehsan Relief’s 
efforts to provide for the needy is through our project, 
Wakaf Masjid, whereby we help construct new 
mosques in several countries.

MOSQUE 30
Constructed

COUNTRIES

Cambodia
Aceh
Tanzania
Cameroon
Mali
Uganda
Mozambique
Chad
Central African Republic

10
7
6
2
1
1
1
1
1

FIGURES
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GLOBAL WAKAF
PROJECTS

U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS

#4
Quality Education

#9
Industry, Innovation & Infrastructure

In some countries across Asia, Africa and the 
Middle East, people do not have the
opportunity to learn about the Holy Qur'an. 
Most of them are poor and needy, thus 
unable to afford one. Global Ehsan Relief 
embarked on this project to distribute the 
Quran to the poor and neglected areas. 

QUR’AN 14,963
Distributed

COUNTRIES

Indonesia

Cambodia

Sri Lanka

Myanmar

Pakistan

Rohingya Refugees

Kenya

Mali

Uganda

Gambia

Syrian Refugees

3,813

1,000

50

1,000

100

2,000

1,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

1,000

FIGURES

Education is essential. However, many 
children do not have the opportunity to go to 
school to learn. In rural areas of developing 
countries, there is a severe absence of basic 
infrastructure and facilities. 

Their resources are also limited, and they 
lack funds. To date, Global Ehsan Relief has 
built three schools in Cambodia. The schools 
provide opportunities for the children to 
receive education in a functioning
classroom.

SCHOOL 3
Constructed

There are about 2 million blind Muslims in
Indonesia. Most of them are living in poverty 
hence unable to buy a Braille Qur'an.

With our Wakaf Digital Braille Qur'an, we are 
hoping to make reading and learning of the 
Qur'an accessible to all in Indonesia.

DIGITAL
BRAILLE
QUR’AN

1,000
Distributed
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GLOBAL WAKAF
PROJECTS

SEASONAL
PROJECTS

U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS

#4
Quality Education

#9
Industry, Innovation & Infrastructure

Baitul Ehsan Orphan Home will be Global Ehsan Relief's first Orphan Home project located at 
Johor Bahru for 20 orphans living here with two caretakers. Our objective is to provide complete 
care and support to these orphans and shape them into educated individuals, great leaders and 
productive citizens. We want to create a joyous childhood where they feel secure, loved, and even-
tually ready to face the world. This orphan home will also have an in-house Tahfiz Program that 
will enable the children to learn and memorise the Qur'an.

ORPHAN
HOME Baitul Ehsan Orphan Home

Since 2015, Global Ehsan Relief and our partners have 
provided food aid packs and iftar meals to the
neediest families worldwide, including Syria, Gaza, 
Rohingya, Yemen, and more. We want to ensure that 
these families have enough to sustain themselves 
throughout the Holy Month. Apart from that, we also 
distribute Eid Gifts to orphans and other children to 
cheer them up.

RAMADHAN AID DISTRIBUTED

Ramadan
Food Aid Packs

Iftar Meals

Eid Gifts

Eid Meals

Zakat Monies

16,183

64,736

2,118

1,539

927

FIGURES

ANIMALS

Cows

Goats / Sheep

Camels

3,764

11,901

70

FIGURES

For many across the globe, the pleasure of eating 
meat is only possible once a year. Global Ehsan Relief's 
Qurban project benefits the neediest families
worldwide, such as the refugees, orphans, widows, 
internally displaced families (IDPs), and other
vulnerable groups. The halal slaughtering process of 
the Qurban is monitored to ensure quality and healthy 
meat, which will then be distributed to the
beneficiaries.

QURBAN RELIEF

www.global-ehsan-relief.org                                                 05

https://www.global-ehsan-relief.org


www.global-ehsan-relief.org                                                 03

U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS

#11 
Sustainable Cities and Communities

GLOBAL EMERGENCY
APPEAL

The plight of the vulnerable and refugees are often 
ignored or forgotten. Thousands face hunger and
struggle to survive in countries such as Yemen, Gaza, 
Rohingya, and Syrian Refugees in Jordan and Turkey.

The situation is serious: caught between extreme 
weather, shortage of food and necessities, and
uncertainty about their future - these refugees and IDPs 
(Internally Displaced People) are still living in dire 
circumstances.

Over the years, Global Ehsan Relief has distributed food 
aid sets, cooked meals, hygiene kits, shelter, winter kits 
and more in hopes to help thousands of poor and
vulnerable families, the homeless, and children in these 
areas and conflict-ridden countries. 

ITEMS

Baby Food
Clean Water Supply
Cooked Meals
Food Aid Sets
Hygiene Kits
Winter Kits
Home Equipments
Women Dignity Kits
Shelter items
Bread
Hospital Beds
Mother & Baby Kits
Toys
Fuel Tanks (Hosptal)
Medical Supplies
Oxygen Tanks

6,200
11,197,000ℓ
100,880
15,878
3,069
3,695
25
160
170
11,300 + 22 tons
10
250
350
3,000ℓ
51
50

FIGURES
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Subscribe To GER
Newsletter

https://t.ly/GERNewsletter
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