# GLOBAL EHSAN RELIEF EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



2015 - 2021



Global Ehsan Relief has been distributing aid since 2015 to orphans, refugees, widows and other needy communities worldwide. Executive Summary reviews our work throughout the years and the impact we have made with the help of our generous donors.

We have delivered various aid to over 30 countries worldwide. The total amount disbursed since inception is \$8,773,520.73



U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS

#4 Quality Education

In some rural, conflict and crisis areas, children do not go to school simply because they do not have the means and cannot afford basic educational materials. Unless education in these areas is prioritised, millions of children will miss out on the chance at a better future for themselves and their countries. With improved education, so many other aspects of life are positively affected.

PROJECTS / ITEMS	FIGURES	COUNTRIES
Syrian Girls Education Centre	1	Syria
Drop-In Centre For street children	1	Bangladesh
Temporary Mobile School For Syrian Refugees	1	Jordan
School In A Bus	1	Lebanon
Open A School	1	Pakistan
Maahad Ibnu Sina	1	Indonesia
Stationery Kits	1,815	Cambodia, Gaza, Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore, Sri Lanka and Tanzania
Uniforms	328	Malaysia, Cambodia and Gaza
School Bags	150	Rohingya Refugee Camp
Bicycles	50	Cambodia, Sri Lanka and Tanzania
Meals	1,800	Sri Lanka

## CARE FOR CLEAN WATER

#### **U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS**

#6 Clean Water and Sanitation

One of the biggest challenges faced by developing countries that suffer from poverty, famine or drought is the lack of access to clean water for drinking, sanitation purposes and ablution. Water is essential to life, yet millions around the world have little to no access to it. Global Ehsan Relief provides communities with access to clean water by building water wells, ablution places and community water wells.

PROJECTS	FIGURES	COUNTRIES
Water Wells	3,239	Cambodia, Sri Lanka, Myanmar, Bangladesh, Pakistan
Community Water Wells	146	Cambodia
Ablution Places	305	Cambodia and Sri Lanka
Annual Water Supply	1,800,000 <i>l</i>	Gaza, Rohingya, Yemen

CARE FOR	U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS	
HUNGER	#1	#2
HUNGLR	No Poverty	Zero Hunger

People living in developing countries, especially in rural areas, are the most in need of these food aid packs, consisting of non-perishable food items that can help sustain them for a certain period and ease their financial burden. Without the food aid packs, it is difficult for these families to get by each day as they live in poverty and struggle with hunger.

Aside from food packs, we also provide meals to be shared with their families. We want to ensure no one sleeps on an empty stomach. This campaign offers millions of life-saving, nutritious meals and food items to widows, orphans, refugees and more.

FOOD AID PACKS Food	<b>,623</b> Aid Packs	COOKED 14,733 MEALS Distributed
COUNTRIES	FIGURES	COUNTRIES FIGURES
Indonesia	2,457	Indonesia 5,083
Cambodia	920	Sri Lanka 6,500
Malaysia	188	Singapore 600
Sri Lanka	1,250	Bangladesh 1,000
Singapore	808	Pakistan 1,000
		Others 550

# **CARE FOR ORPHANS**

#### **U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS**

**#**3 **Good Health** & Well-Being **#4 Quality Education**  #16 Peace, Justice & Strong Institution





This project aims to improve orphans' living conditions and organise social activities for orphans and their families. Global Ehsan Relief has sponsored more than 870 orphans, comprising of Hifz and Non-Hifz orphans. All our orphans are provided with nutritious meals each day, clothing and school uniform, healthcare and a dedicated foster mother - all in a loving, caring home.



Over the past few years, Global Ehsan Relief, with the help of our international partners, brought Palestinian orphans, who are also refugees, on a trip to Mecca and Madinah to perform Umrah.

YEAR	NO. OF ORPHANS
2017	31
2018	50
2019	47
2020	88

The orphans include girls and the visually impaired. It is an educational journey that encompasses spiritual and emotional healing from the trauma they faced and allows them to visit historical places in Madina and Mecca. This educational trip gives these orphans a life-changing experience as for most of them; it is the only opportunity they have to travel and perform Umrah for themselves and their family members. Umrah For Orphans is an ongoing project that takes place at the beginning of each year. Over 200 sponsored for Umrah and more to come with our donors' continuous support, insyaAllah.

# GLOBAL WAKAF

#### **U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS**

#4 Quality Education #9 Industry, Innovation & Infrastructure

These wakaf projects aim to encourage Muslims to practice virtuous religious attributes. Wakaf is one of the ways of worship or a way to draw closer to Allah through the endowed wealth for benevolence and charitable acts or purposes. It brings immense rewards to both the beneficiaries and the donors.



**30** Constructed

A mosque is the heart of any Muslim community. Unfortunately, most of these communities, especially in rural villages across the globe, are without mosques. Therefore they do not have a communal place where they can learn and congregate to worship the Almighty. One of Global Ehsan Relief's efforts to provide for the needy is through our project, Wakaf Masjid, whereby we help construct new mosques in several countries.

COUNTRIES	FIGURES
Cambodia	10
Aceh	7
Tanzania	6
Cameroon	2
Mali	1
Uganda	1
Mozambique	1
Chad	1
Central African Republic	1

1.000

Distributed



In some countries across Asia, Africa and the Middle East, people do not have the

opportunity to learn about the Holy Qur'an. Most of them are poor and needy, thus unable to afford one. Global Ehsan Relief embarked on this project to distribute the Quran to the poor and neglected areas.

COUNTRIES	FIGURES
Indonesia	3,813
Cambodia	1,000
Sri Lanka	50
Myanmar	1,000
Pakistan	100
Rohingya Refugees	2,000
Kenya	1,500
Mali	2,000
Uganda	1,500
Gambia	1,000
Syrian Refugees	1,000

There are about 2 million blind Muslims in Indonesia. Most of them are living in poverty hence unable to buy a Braille Qur'an.

DIGITAL

BRAILLE

QUR'AN

With our Wakaf Digital Braille Qur'an, we are hoping to make reading and learning of the Qur'an accessible to all in Indonesia.



Education is essential. However, many children do not have the opportunity to go to school to learn. In rural areas of developing countries, there is a severe absence of basic infrastructure and facilities.

Their resources are also limited, and they lack funds. To date, Global Ehsan Relief has built three schools in Cambodia. The schools provide opportunities for the children to receive education in a functioning classroom.

# GLOBAL WAKAF

#### **U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS**

#4 Quality Education #9 Industry, Innovation & Infrastructure



## **Baitul Ehsan Orphan Home**

Baitul Ehsan Orphan Home will be Global Ehsan Relief's first Orphan Home project located at Johor Bahru for 20 orphans living here with two caretakers. Our objective is to provide complete care and support to these orphans and shape them into educated individuals, great leaders and productive citizens. We want to create a joyous childhood where they feel secure, loved, and eventually ready to face the world. This orphan home will also have an in-house Tahfiz Program that will enable the children to learn and memorise the Qur'an.

# SEASONAL PROJECTS



#### RAMADHAN

Since 2015, Global Ehsan Relief and our partners have provided food aid packs and iftar meals to the neediest families worldwide, including Syria, Gaza, Rohingya, Yemen, and more. We want to ensure that these families have enough to sustain themselves throughout the Holy Month. Apart from that, we also distribute Eid Gifts to orphans and other children to cheer them up.

AID DISTRIBUTED	FIGURES
Ramadan Food Aid Packs	16,183
lftar Meals	64,736
Eid Gifts	2,118
Eid Meals	1,539
Zakat Monies	927



**QURBAN RELIEF** 

For many across the globe, the pleasure of eating meat is only possible once a year. Global Ehsan Relief's Qurban project benefits the neediest families worldwide, such as the refugees, orphans, widows, internally displaced families (IDPs), and other vulnerable groups. The halal slaughtering process of the Qurban is monitored to ensure quality and healthy meat, which will then be distributed to the beneficiaries.

ANIMALS	FIGURES
Cows	3,764
Goats / Sheep	11,901
Camels	70

## GLOBAL EMERGENCY APPEAL

#### **U.N SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS**

#11 Sustainable Cities and Communities

The plight of the vulnerable and refugees are often ignored or forgotten. Thousands face hunger and struggle to survive in countries such as Yemen, Gaza, Rohingya, and Syrian Refugees in Jordan and Turkey.

The situation is serious: caught between extreme weather, shortage of food and necessities, and uncertainty about their future - these refugees and IDPs (Internally Displaced People) are still living in dire circumstances.

Over the years, Global Ehsan Relief has distributed food aid sets, cooked meals, hygiene kits, shelter, winter kits and more in hopes to help thousands of poor and vulnerable families, the homeless, and children in these areas and conflict-ridden countries.

ITEMS	FIGURES
Baby Food	6,200
Clean Water Supply	11,197,000ℓ
Cooked Meals	100,880
Food Aid Sets	15,878
Hygiene Kits	3,069
Winter Kits	3,695
Home Equipments	25
Women Dignity Kits	160
Shelter items	170
Bread	11,300 + 22 tons
Hospital Beds	10
Mother & Baby Kits	250
Toys	350
Fuel Tanks (Hosptal)	3,000ℓ
Medical Supplies	51
Oxygen Tanks	50





# Subscribe To GER Newsletter

https://t.ly/GERNewsletter

WEBSITE

EMAIL

: www.global-ehsan-relief.org

: info@global-ehsan-relief.org



@globalehsanrelief

Global Ehsan Relief.(2021). Executive Summary.(Nov 2021).

